EXHIBIT 8

Order, granting opposed motion to lift stay
(February 1, 2023)




RECEIVED

By Water Quality Control Commission at 10:52 am, Feb 01, 2023

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
WATER QUALITY CONTROL COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE

PETITION FOR REVIEW OF THE

DECISION OF THE NEW MEXICO

ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT ISSUING WQCC No. 22-21(A)
GROUND-WATER DISCHARGE PERMIT

NO. DP-1132,

CONCERNED CITIZENS FOR NUCLEAR
SAFETY AND HONOR OUR PUEBLO
EXISTENCE,

Petitioners,

Vs,
NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT
DEPARTMENT,

Respondent.

ORDER GRANTING OPPOSED MOTION TO LIFT THE STAY OF PROCEEDINGS

This matter comes before the Water Quality Control Commission and Hearing Officer, see
Commission Order Appointing Hearing Officer {Aug. 30, 2022) and 20.1.3.10.B(2) NMAC, on the United
States Department of Energy, National Nuclear Security Administration, Los Alamos Site Office and Triad
National Security, LLC Motion to Lift the Stay of Proceedings (“Motion to Lift Stay™). Having considered
the Parties” representations at the January 19, 2023 status conference with all Parties in attendance, and the
facts relied upon as outlined in the Opposed Motion to Lift the Stay, and being fully advised, and for good
cause shown, the Motion to Lift Stay is well taken and is hereby GRANTED.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the stay in this proceeding shall be lifted.

Gregory  cogeycraion
Chakalian 2een
Gregory Chakalian

Administrative Law Judge,
Office of Public Facilitation




Submitted by:

By: /s Jeffirey J Wechsler
Jeffrey J. Wechsler

Kari E. Olson

Montgomery & Andrews, P.A.
Post Office Box 2307

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2307
(505)982-3873

and

Maxine M. McReynolds
Christopher C. Stoneback

Los Alamos National Laboratory
Office of General Counsel

P.O. Box 1663, MS Al187

Los Alamos, NM 87545

(505) 667-7512

e

Attorneys for Triad National Security, LLC

By: __ s/ Silas R. DeRoma

Silas R. DeRoma

Stephen Jochem

U8, Department of Energy

National Nuclear Security Administration
Los Alamos Site Office

3747 W. Jemez Rd.

Los Alamos, NM 87544

(505) 667-4668

Attorneys for U.S. Department of Energy,
National Nuclear Security Administration

i




Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that on February 1, 2023 a copy of the foregoing Order was emailed to the
persons listed below. A copy will be mailed first class upon request.

Lindsay Lovejoy, Ir.
3600 Cerrillos Road Unit 1001A
Santa Fe, NM 87507

lindsay@lindsaylovejoy.com

Silas DeRoma
US Department of Energy
Silas.deroma@nnsa.doe.gov

Counsel for US DOE and Triad National Security, LLC

Maxine M. McReynolds
Christopher C. Stoneback

Los Alamos National Laboratory
mereynolds@lant.gov
stoneback@lanl.gov

Jeffray 1. Weschler

Kari E. Olson

Diana Luna

Teresa Pacheco

Montgomery & Andrews
jiwechsler@montand.com
kolson@montand.com
Diuna@montand.com
tpacheco@montand.com

Counsel for Triad National Security, LLC

Christopher Atencio

Lisa Chai

New Mexico Environment Department

Christopher Atencio@state.nm.us
Lisa.Chail@state.nm.us

Counsel for the New Mexico Environment Department

Rebert F. Sanchez

New Mexico Office of the Attorney General
risanchez@nmag.gov

Counsel for the Water Quality Control Commission

/s/ Pamela Jones

Pamela Jones, Commission Administrator
Water Quality Control Commission

Phone: (505) 660-4305

Email: Pamela.Jones@env.nm.gov




